a. Submit Bid Package for MOHCD Approval N/A

5. Permits

 a.  Building Permit Application Submitted 3/2023

6. Construction

 a.  Notice to Proceed 4/1/2023

 b.  Complete Construction 4/1/2024

7. Marketing & Lease-up

 a.  Rent Vacant Unit 8/1/2023

8. Close Out MOHCD Loan(s) 7/1/2024

5. DEVELOPMENT TEAM DURING SFHAF PERIOD
5.1 Project Manager.

Name: Annaise Meyers-Goldsby
Percentage Time Spent on Project: 25%
Experience: See Appendix A

5.2 Architect.
Firm: Fillon Solis Architects, Inc.
Fee/Hours: N/A

5.3 Contractor.
Firm: Castle Construction
Procurement Requirements: N/A

5.4 Other Consultants.
Structural Engineer:
Firm: CSE Structural Engineers
Fee/Hours: N/A

5.5 Property Manager.

25

Firm: Conard House

 6.   Construction Management Fee: $6,000. $6K is lower than most CLMH or Small
Sites projects. The fee was low because Conard House provided in-house construction
management services.

MOHCD Proforma - Predevelopment Financing Sources Uses of Funds

Application Date: 1/1/24 # Units: 3 Small Sites Project
Project Name: 2425 Post Street # Bedrooms:
Project Address: 2425 Post Street # Beds:
Project Sponsor: Conard House, Inc.

Total Sources Comments
SOURCES -  2,634,130  52,683   638,285   -   -   3,325,098

Name of Sources:  SFHAF  Conard Equity
 Deferred to
Pem

USES Is source a bridge loan? (select Yes/No)
Bridge loans total: -

ACQUISITION
Acquisition cost or value 1,947,317 52,683 2,000,000
Legal / Closing costs / Broker's Fee 15,000 0 15,000
Holding Costs 0 0
Transfer Tax 0 0

TOTAL ACQUISITION 0 1,962,317 52,683 0 0 0 2,015,000

CONSTRUCTION (HARD COSTS)

Unit Construction/Rehab 160,550 282,500 443,050 Include FF&E
Commercial Shell Construction 0 0
Demolition 0 0
Environmental Remediation 5,000 0 5,000
Onsight Improvements/Landscaping 0 0
Offsite Improvements 0 0
Infrastructure Improvements 0 0 HOPE SF/OCII costs for streets etc.
Parking 0 0
GC Bond Premium/GC Insurance/GC Taxes 0 0 0.0%
GC Overhead & Profit 0 0 0.0%
CG General Conditions 42,375 42,375 8.6%

Sub-total Construction Costs 0 165,550 0 324,875 0 0 490,425
Design Contingency (remove at DD) 0 0 5% up to $30MM HC, 4% $30-$45MM, 3% $45MM+ 0.0%
Bid Contingency (remove at bid) 9,181 9,181 5% up to $30MM HC, 4% $30-$45MM, 3% $45MM+ 1.9%
Plan Check Contingency (remove/reduce during Plan Review) 0 0 4% up to $30MM HC, 3% $30-$45MM, 2% $45MM+ 0.0%
Hard Cost Construction Contingency 24,833 58,478 83,311 5% new construction / 15% rehab 17.0%

Sub-total Construction Contingencies 0 24,833 0 67,659 0 0 92,492
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 0 190,383 0 392,534 0 0 582,917

SOFT COSTS
Architecture & Design

Architect design fees 0 0
See MOHCD A&E Fee Guidelines:
http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

Design Subconsultants to the Architect (incl. Fees) 0 0
Architect Construction Admin 0 0
Reimbursables 0 0
Additional Services 0 0

Sub-total Architect Contract 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Third Party design consultants (not included under
Architect contract) 0 0

Consultants not covered under architect contract;
name consultant type and contract amount

Total Architecture & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Engineering & Environmental Studies

Survey 1,600 0 1,600
Geotechnical studies 0 0